
30680 

RESOLUTION NO. 30680 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR HDR ENGINEERING, INC. 

RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-16-017-101, MBWWTP 

SOLIDS PROCESS OPTIMIZATION IMPLEMENTATION – 

PHASE 2, A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN 

INCREASED AMOUNT OF FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($43,640.00), FOR A REVISED 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF EIGHT HUNDRED ELEVEN 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS 

($811,769.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 2 for HDR Engineering, Inc. relative to Contract No. W-16-017-101, MBWWTP 

Solids Process Optimization Implementation – Phase 2, a Consent Decree Project, for an 

increased amount of $43,640.00, for a revised contract amount of $811,769.00.   

ADOPTED: March 9, 2021 

/mem 


